MINTA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD, SUITE 227 TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346 TELEPHONE (747) 223-5722

DECLARATION

The signatory believes that the applicant is entitled to use the mark in commerce;

The applicant has a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services in the application; and

To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, the facts recited in the application are accurate.

To the best of the signatory's knowledge and belief, no other persons, except, if applicable, concurrent users, have the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other persons, to cause confusion or mistake, or to deceive.

To the best of the signatory's knowledge, information, and belief, formed after an inquiry reasonable under the circumstances, the allegations and other factual contentions made above have evidentiary support.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: May 11, 2021

Lucy Pet Products, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Joseph Herrick, Managing Member

MINTA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD, SUITE 227 TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346 TELEPHONE (747) 223-5722

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Zsofia Nemeth, attorney at law, of the firm of MINTA LAW GROUP LC, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Please address all correspondence to Zsofia Nemeth, MINTA LAW GROUP LC, 18757 Burbank Boulevard, Suite 227; Tarzana, California 91356; Telephone: 747-223-5722,

Email: trademark@mintalaw.com.

Lucy Pet Products, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

Date: ______ By: ______ By: ______ Joseph Herrick, Managing Member